‘Joulsip ayy inoybnolyy Ajjenba Aoenbape Aldde o1 sjgissod ag 1ybiw juelem vy

‘Roenbape BuiA|dde jou pue Aoenbape BuiAjdde Juspnis Jad 3500 ay) pajoidep sauQ ‘spodal om) paleys ueLe
‘Slojeljsiuiwpe

ssauIsng pue sjuspusjuliadns pailjal auy pjnom suonjeziuebio snouea ‘ised ay) uj ‘sasodind Aypijea Joj
pajonpuod Malnal Jaad e aney pue saAasIno sisAjeue Buipuny |elouBUI 8Y} OP PINOM aM Jey] q Pinom g ue|d
‘d4¥d Aunb3 [eioueul4 ay) 0} sasuodsal ou alam aiay) Jey) panodal asaly uele

(esa|y’IN) sisAjeuy Ajinb3 [eloueuld 10 44 '€

‘lIoM SB pamalnsl 8lam {7 |BOS) PUB € |B0S)
‘1eob siyy ojul pai} si1 Buiyoes}-00) uone|dwod %9z S1oa|jal g |[eoD)

‘pesu Asy)

1eym o6 0} S82IAISS JO pasuU Ul SJUSPN]S JO) WOOISSE|D 8U) Ul papaau aq pjnom Joddns oiwapedy ‘a|qe|lene

ale sa2inosal ayj se Buo| se auly si 3 Jey} pauonnes Buiuung ¥21q .. X, AQ sao1Aies 1no |Ind G| /| 1O Jaquinu
ay} asealoap, oYl Buiyiawos 0} Juswale)s sy} Buiplomal papusWWOoIal SI8punes 'Sy UoIonJisul Jo) ssejo

JO 1IN0 pajnd aJe sjuspn}s aiaym awiy no |nd, aney op ap) “Auew @AY Jou Op 8m SI Yind} 8y] "SWOooISSe[D
pPauUIBIUOD-}|8S JO Jaquinu 8y} 0} siajal )| "auo abed uo pub ,ang sauolsa|ip, 2Yl INoge axyods siapunesg sy

‘919|dwoo %G| sI 108loid ajoym sy} jey) papodal sispunes Aaquury

(s1apunes")j) uonejuawajdw] ueld s1bajess jo smeyg 'z

‘snowljueun

«"pUD 3y}
aiojaq pajoadxa,, 0} .."pua ay) Aq pajsadxa,, woly ¢ Wyl epuabe Japun sajnuiw ayj} papuawe polbiy
921314 ‘puodas Bupjoso4 pusag 910z ‘9 1290320 Jo saynuiw ay} arosdde o) parow Buiuung ¥21q

910z ‘9 1940390 — sajnull Jo jerouddy |

‘w-d gg:9 je JapJo o} Bupsaw ay} pajjed poibiy aviald

}sbuanr p3 (QvS) uepior uyor
‘2193]g UOJAW ‘oso|y uelEe ‘}S81l04 uuy IQ ‘siepunes Apaquiy juasald Siaylo

Buno A As|iy ‘zoimmouem| wi] ‘Bunoso puiag ‘Buiuung pieyory ‘polbiy soleld Juasaid

Aoy usysiiy

Bunjoso pulag

Buluung pseyory

uooyey yory

poubry aolaid

Islaquiay 99)iwwon pieog |ooyos

S3LNNIN
‘wd pg:9
910Z ‘0L 49qwianoN ‘Aepsiny

wooJipieod/adiiO NVS
29)3/lwwIo) ue|d dibajens

Qyvod TO0HOS AITIVA MOOD00LNOD

anysdweH maN ‘ybnosoquajad
STTOOHJS 40 IN3AN3LNIH3dNS 3HL 40 321440



3OUosIep epualg

‘peniwgns Ajnpoadsay

‘snowjueun ‘puodsag ‘w-d gf:Z je uinolpe 03 uonow

"QUON
Pyl ‘L

‘Jaquiaw pleoq
Kiens se |jam se |ley umo) pue Aseiqi umol AisAs 0} panguisip aq |im Asy ) 'dn 3oid Joy Apeal si podas ay |
(Alunwwos o3 Juswasingsiq) ueld s16aens jo saidon °g

‘pseoq |ooyos Jobie| sy} 0} apew ag pinOM SUolEpUSWWOooal Aue a10jeq INdul 10} SSIIUNLILIOD 8y} Ol N0
1ybnoug aq |Im pajos|es ale jey) suoldO "ueld d16ajel}S B} 0} UIN}aJ PUE |IDUNOYD) UIPY O OB [[IM YI0M SIY |

¢2|gel 8y} Uo uollewlojul sy} JO ||e JNOYIM UOISIoap Juabij|aiul ue ayewl am ued MoH
‘(Aleioueuly pue Ajjeuonjeonpa ylog paouejeq) sebueyd [spow |euoiesnpg
‘suondo abueyo ejnwuoy Buipun4
‘(s|epow |esanas) (s)jooyos Buisod jo uondo ue aney app
"(s1eah anly 1no Bupjoo] pue Mou a1 SH00| Il Jeym) onb sniels jo uondo Ue aAey apn
¢3IgE]} ay) Ho sI jJeym pue sjge} ayj uo s jeypn
‘uondo ue si sBuiping Buisoo
jou Jo Jayiaym uo UOISIOSp B 0} SWO2 O} SpesU pJeoq 9y "Jou ale Siaquiaw pieoq Jaylo ajiym s|ooyos aso|d 0}
Buijim aJe siequisw pieoq swog “suondo snouea papinocid @apIWwWo)) ApniS [SPOIAl U} JBY) pIES 8Saly UBLIB
"JapISU0D 0} suojdo aAl} UMop alm JyBiw saniwwos ay |
'SUOl}dO UIBHSD YIM SAES PINOM am Jeym Mouy 0} paau apy “Alinba jeuoijeonpa pue [eroueul Buios|jod aie spp
‘UoIo3lIP Jeso o) payse siapuneg Allaquiny
'suondo ay} pjing djay pinom j| "21do] SIY} UO JNO UOISSNOSIP 8y} MeIp 0} [nid|ay 8¢ PINOM JOJEN|ID.) VY
‘uonjeulLLIslap pasu sal}l|ioe) UO SHWI| 3y} pue PusIp ayl Buunjonisay
(sas uoneyjioey ‘suipw]) suondo uoneinbyuoy g

'Salpnjs |spow jsed ojul paJojoe) Usaq JaAsU sey uoljepodsuel) Jo joedwi ay |

MJOM BU} Jo saseyd om} ale Ji Jo asuas axew 0} Jayjeboy siepjoyayels Buuayed

pue ejep Buijos||o) "isel ay; si i Jo ssuss Buyew pue Jayjaboy uonewoul siy} Bulidwo) “siojesipul

se souewllopad Juspnis pue ‘sweiboid ‘Ajjenb sayoes) ‘saliobajes aaiy) Je Buiyoo| papodal 181104 Uuy
(siapuneg )) 3pny £inb3 jeuoneonpy ¢

‘slaguunu jusw|joJus

Jamo| yum jooyos Jayjoue Bunuawslddns s| Juswjjolus Jaybiy yum umo} auo Jey; uondeoisad e aq Aew asey |
Y suap am op moy pue Aunbae eioueuly i JBUAA

¢eNeIadood B Se Yjim aAl| m ued jeym si uonisanb ay |

"S)S09 JIay) s 0}

SUMO] Jsisse 0} suop usaq sey jeym Buiopun aq pjnom app anjen Apadoud uo paseq Aoenbspe sjas sjelg ay |
'sjoLsip aAlje1adood pue ‘YN ‘OSIHIS ybnouyy ob ybiw mainal Jead ay |

"M3IA3] Jaad JoJ )l JIlUgNS PUB MSIAS) UMO JNO JONPUOD 0} SABY PINOM SM ‘DJEMIO) SAOW O} JOPIO U|

"gjnwuoy Buipuny sy Buibueys je Yoo o} si op ued am ey Buiyy Ajuo ay} ‘sjooyos asojo 0} BuloB jou ale am J
"S|00Y0S 3|ppIW pue AlBjuswale ay) Je S82IAISS 3|punqun 0} g pjnom uondo auQ

"Hodad sy} ul papn|aul Jou ale sjsuaq ‘sisAjeue siy) Ul “pusne Jeyl sumol ayl Ag paleys aq pjnom jooyas ybiy
puUE 3|ppIw pue sjooyos Alejuswia|a Jisy} Joj pled Sumo} alaym S)S09 JO UoINgUISIp e pajoajel Jodal Jayio ay



PROJECT OVERVIEW

% COMPLETE

15%

MILESTONES DUE
Milestones that are coming soon.

1.2.2A Decrease number of 14-15 number by Thu 6/30/16 i
50%

1.2.2B Decrease number of 14-15 number by Fri 6/30/17
65%

|
|
L

1.2.2C Decrease number of 14-15 number by Fri 6/29/18
75%

% COMPLETE
Status for all top-level tasks. To see the status for subtasks, click on the chart and update the
autline level in the Field List.

100%
90% o
80% i
70%
60% 50% 50%
50%
40% -
30% 22%
20% 8% 0,
10% 0% 0% 2% 5% g% I 0% 0% 0%
0% - B =
o N S 5 - A\ < & e » X
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P SO PP SR S S
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'»\ r\:\’ \N N .;(0 ~: ™ BN
LATE TASKS

Tasks that are past due.

Finish

| 1.1.5 Conduct Thu9/1/16 Sun 4/1/18 413 days 0% Curriculy
review of reading Committ
. content and

| instruction; revise

curriculum and

professional

practices as

E necessary
' 1.1.6 Include critical Thu 9/1/16 Tue 6/30/20 999 days 2% Curriculy
thinking, tech, and Committ]

]

t

i collaborative skills in
i all curricula areas

1.2.2A Decrease Thu 10/1/15 Thu 6/30/16 196 days 0% Student

| number of 14-15 Services
¢ number by 50%
| 1.2.2B Decrease Fri 9/30/16 Fri 6/30/17 196 days 0% Student
! number of 14-15 Services
i number by 65%
| 123AAnalyzedata  Mon10/3/16  Fri12/30/16 65 days 20% Student

¢ and make Services



Goal 2 Project Overview

% COMPLETE

PASY)

MILESTONES DUE
Mitestones that are coming soon.

' 2.1.1 Implement co-teaching models Sat 6/30/18
! ——— e e e = - - S S . i ks b -
© 2.1.3 Implement the use of instructional Tue 12/15/20
‘ strategies that positively impact all learners
2.2.1 Train students to create personalized Fri 6/30/17 [
* plans for success (Grade 7) i
1 2.3.3 Enter into articulation agreements with Tue 11/1/16 !

- other local institutions

% COMPLETE

Status for all top-level tasks. To see the status for subtasks, click on the chart and update the
outline level in the Field List. :

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%

30% 8%
20% —

v
0%
Focus Area 2.1

Students with
special and

behavioral needs
~will be integrated

into general
education
classroom to

maximum extent

possible

LATE TASKS
Tasks that are past due.

5 2.1.1 Implement co-
teaching models

! 2.1.2 Train staff to

| provide
interventions that

address behavior
concerns

'~ 2.1.5Train
applicable personnel
in SWIFT practices

i 2.1.7 Promote and
support
collaboration
between
parents/guardians,
staff, and outside

| agencies

7 2 2 Imnlamant

Wed 9/2/15

38%

320%5 ?19%‘

- H B
=

Focus Area 2.2
Promote
collaboration
between students,
staff, and
community by
demonstrating
respect for self,
peers, adults, and
the facility

Focus Area 2.3 Focus Area 2.4 Focus Area 4

Provide enhanced Showcase student Provide cle

curricular activity and student  communicat

opportunities achievement to tools for use

through community  increas school  students, staff

partnerships visibility within the communit;
community

 Finish

740 days 16% Student
Services

Tue 9/1/15 Sat 6/30/18

Wed 6/30/21 1521 days 8% Admin
Council,A
Superintg
t,Student
Services
Wed 9/2/15 Thu 8/25/16 Asst Stud
Services,
Superintg

t

Admin

Council, |
ship,Dire
Counseli
dent Sery

257 days 25%

Tue 9/1/15 Tue 6/30/20 1261 days 13%

Thuaal1/1e

Cvi &/oni17



% COMPLETE -
P R OJ E C I OV E RVl E W Status for all top-level tasks. To see the status for subtasks, click on the chart and update the

outline level in the Field List.

100%
90%
MON ¢ £ _ Wi/ 2 e
70%
g 60%
% COMPLETE e S
40%
30%
0 20% 5o
0 0% 0% 1% o 0% 0% 0%
0% fesioses [
i 3 2 & & & &
& \'C"b% o° i efp S &K
¥ P 3 & 3%
P o G o0 Q
o N < e & 2 "
<« P ® & Q° 'bbb &
MILESTONES DUE \,g“é o ,,JQ‘O & o8 B°
Mitestones that are coming scon. & o~ %’ o i ""
W WY . &
e
| 3.1.2 Make a determination on whether to Tue 11/15/16 i
- pursue multi-age/multi-grade as a District | LATE TASKS
| practice. | Tasks that are past due.

Tue 6/30/20 i

3.4.5 The School District will implement any
change in the organizational structure

~ Finish

Focus Area 3 - Mon 2/1/16 Wed 6/30/21 1413 days 0%
Organizational
Structure

3.6.4 The School District will share bond Fri 3/31/17
information regarding high school and ATC
renovation and space reconfiguration.

3.1.1A.1 Report Ed Tue 11/1/16 Tue 11/1/16 1 day 50%
Committee

Recommendation to

Board

3.2.1A Create Wed 11/2/16 Sun 1/29/17 64 days 5%
process for school

approval requests

3.5.1 The School Mon 10/3/16 Thu 12/22/16 59 days 0%
- District will research
- space usage
. throughout the
| District.

| 3.5.2 The School Mon 10/3/16  Thu12/22/16 59 days 0%
- District will

i determine possible

. uses for excess

Superint
t,School
Principal
get & PrJ
Committ]
hool Boa

Superint
t,School
Principal
sat & Prd




Goal 4 Project Overview

% COMPLETE

30%

MILESTONES DUE
Mitestones that are coming soon.

Thu 12/1/16

4.1.1 Create comprehensive inventory of building

components and condition i
4.2.3 E911 protocols are in place - Fri 9/1/17 - l i
' 433 Rollcrtrt Commerrity Use ;f School Facilities 'll'hu.9/29)'.:.L-6 - -
i 4.6.6 Pilet evaluation model for CBA rr\embers and Werj 8/3i/16 -

create opportunity for feedback from stakeholders
' 4.7.2 Develop format for master plan Tue 1/31/17

4.10.3 Facilities use process is accessible to public
through SchoolDude software

Mon 11/7/16

4.,11.4 Use SchoolDude to staff technology

Fri 9/29/17
- department as appropriate i
4.13.1 Develop set of competencies for each grade Fri2/23/18
I level
! 4.13.5 Develop set of competencies and standards Fri2/23/18 1
| for staff
} = £ = S e -
! 4.14.3 Implement Leaming Commons model Fri 6/28/19 i
v Sl ey S

4.15.2 Implement LMS at speaﬂc grade Ievels Wed 12/7/16

4.16.1 Define digital citizenship and media hteracy at
each grade level

Tue 8/15/17 |

% COMPLETE
Status for all top-level tasks. To see the status for subtasks, click on the chart and update the
outline level in the Field List.

100% %
9 G% 83 /0
80%
70% 56% 62%
60%  49% 50%
50% 41%
40% 30% .,
30% 25%
20%
10% 0%
0%
o LA S S SN SN
’& (\ ;i ‘\.Q' .\ : ’S" ’«} \,e' 2 0\' '\é‘
é\& & ‘3'3\\ ‘f@ 0{9‘0 & & @’é& (o@ Q@\\
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T N N T P SN
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SRR A S SRy S - LI
) s N o © C o
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LATE TASKS
Tasks that are past due,

Thu 6/2/16 131 days 85%

. 4.1.1Create
comprehensive
inventory of building
components and
condltlon

Thu 12/1/16

L 4.1 3 1 Identlfy kev Fri 7/1/16
tasks and Skl|| sets
4.13.2 Creates and Mon 4/4/16 Fri 6/30/17
implement procedure
and/or work
instructions

Tue 3/8/16

4.2.2 Create and Fri 9/30/16 149 days 85%
! implement building

| security policies and

i procedures

i, DU st -
| 4.23E911 protocols

arein place

Fri4/1/16 Frig/1/17 371 days 25%
P4 2.5 Train personnel in Fri7/1/16 Wed 5/24/17 234 days 37%
. Ics 100
4.2.6 Draft Emergency Fri4/1/16
| Management Plans for

Sat 10/29/16 152 days 47%

Mon 10/3/16 67 days 45%
325 days 35% Facilities

Admin

Technolog

AA Data
Entry,Faci
Director

Technicia
ities Direc|

Council,Sq
Board

Director

Business
Administri

Building

laadarehi




Equalized Valuation Per Pupil 2014-2015 Used for 15-16 District Assessment

State of NH
ConVal

Antrim
Bennington
Dublin
Francestown
Greenfield
Hanciock
Peterborough
Sharon
Temple

Antrim
Bennington
Dublin
Francestown
Greenfield
Hanciock -
Peterborough
Sharon
Temple

EV Including

Utilities

$160,557,804,648
$1,989,602,398

$221,579,595

$98,390,638
$226,825,864
$190,265,174
$144,806,381
$250,716,441
$658,960,739

$51,442,079
$146,615,487

$1,989,602,398

ADM-R Only

359.77
2279
159.9

168.31

218.48

180.36

814
22.34
184.42

2,335.48

ADM-R  EV/Pupil

179,730.46
2,234.83

3569.77
227.90
159.90
168.31
218.48
180.36
814.00

22.34
184.42

2,335.48

$894,449
$890,270

$615,892
$431,727
$1,418,548
$1,130,445
$662,790
$1,390,089
$809,534
$2,302,689
$795,009

15-16 Net
District
Assessment

$3,105,445
$1,754,764
$3,632,428
$2,966,555
$2,474,943
$3,834,919
$11,426,789
$677,910
$2,641,173

32,514,926

$3,959,689
$2,718,148
$2,720,856
$2,494,886
$2,890,616
$2,858,374
$11,773,756
$351,860
$2,746,741

$32,514,926

15-16 Per
Student
Raised

$8,632

$7,700
$22,717
$17,626
$11,328
$21,263
$14,038
$30,345
$14,322

$11,006
$11,927
$17,016
$14,823
$13,231
$15,848
514,464
$15,750
$14,894

Percent of
Assessment

9.55%
5.40%
11.17%
9.12%
7.61%
11.79%
35.14%
2.08%
8.12%

100.00%

1218%| 5

8.36%

8.37%|
7.67%|
8.89%
8.79%|

36.21%
1.08%
8.45%

100.00%

$32,514,926

Adequacy
Appliedto Per
District Student
$4,314,981 $11,994
$2,390,426 510,489
$2,966,510 518,552
$2,726,325. 516,198
$2,704,018 512,377
$3,304,163  $18,320
$11,050,867  $13,576
$575,851 S25 777
$2,481,785 513,457
$32,514,925
$5,008,775 513,922
$3,172,860 513,922
$2,226,153 513,922
$2,343,239  $13,922
$3,041,713 $13,922
$2,511,001 $13,922
$11,332,638  $13,922
$311,021 $13,922
$2,567,525  $13,922

Percent of
Assessment

13.27%
7.35%
9.12%
8.38%
8.32%

10.16%

33.99%
1.77%
7.63%

15.40%
9.76%
6.85%
7.21%
9.35%
7.72%

34.85%
0.96%
7.90%



Assessment

Per Pupil Before Elementary

School 16-16 Budget ADM Only Adequacy Towns Cost CVES Cost  Middle Cost High Cost District Spec Ed Total
AES $1,042,053 $8,844.45 Antrim $1,042,053 $179,758 $1,024,499 $1,189,658 $2,317,416 $697,475 $6,450,858
Pierce 3$494,003 $5,660.63 Bennington $494,003 $133,148 $513,068 $766,497 $1,467,991 $441,823 $3,816,530
DCS $539,386 $7,374.71 Dublin $539,386 $111,590 $265,849 $454,038 $1,029,977 $309,993 $2,710,833
FES $587,594 $9,072.01 Francestown $587,594 $98,820 $404,577 $539,916 $1,084,149 $326,297 $3,041,353
GES $544,917 $6,328.15 Greenfield $544,917 $131,378 $443,360 $649,127 $1,407,313 $423,5660 $3,599,656
HES $668,618 $11,265.68 Hancock $668,618 $90,550 $598,532 $516,583 $1,161,768 $349,658 $3,385,709
PES $2,035,105 $8,129.04 Peterborough $1,970,073 $1,994,400 $2,711,248 $5,243,286 $1,578,076 $13,497,082
TPS $494,286 $8,194.40 Sharon $65,032 $30,383 $90,702 $143,900 $43,310 $373,328
CVES $837,273  $1,525.70 Temple $494,286 $92,030 $403,939 $622,110 $1,187,920 $357,529 $3,157,814
GBS $2,540,676 $9,635.09 $0
SMS $3,137,931 $7,595.69 Total $6,405,962 $837,273  $5,678,607 $7,539,879  $15,043,721 $4,527,721 $40,033,163
CVHS $7,539,879 $8,771.99
District $15,043,721 $6,441.38 Proof $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Spec Ed $4,527,721 $1,938.67
Total $40,033,163 $40,033,163

Elementary Middle Gross Net
Towns ADM ADM High ADM  Total Towns Assessment Adequacy Assessment 15-16 Payment Difference
Antrim 117.82 106.33 135.62 359.77 Antrim $6,450,858 $2,207,236  $4,243,622 13.05% $3,105,445 9.55% $1,138,177
Bennington 87.27 53.25 87.38 227.90 Bennington $3,816,530 $1,188,354  $2,628,176 8.08% $1,754,764 5.40%  $873,412
Dublin 73.14 35.00 51.76 159.90 Dublin $2,710,833 $20,038  $2,690,795 8.28% $3,632,428 11.17%  ($941,633)
Francestown 64.77 41.99 61.55 168.31 Francestown $3,041,353 $390,166  $2,651,187 8.15% $2,966,555 9.12% ($315,368)
Greenfield 86.11 58.37 74.00 218.48 Greenfield $3,599,656 $854,415  §2,745,241 8.44% $2,474,943 7.61%  $270,298
Hancock 59.35 62.12 58.89 180.36 Hancock $3,385,709 $233,231  $3,152,478 9.70% $3,834,919 11.79% ($682,441)
Peterborough 242.35 262.57 309.08 814.00 Peterborough  $13,497,082 $2,179,262 $11,317,820 34.81%  $11,426,789 35.14%  (8108,969)
Sharon 8.00 4.00 10.34 22.34 Sharon $373,328 $31,077 $342,251 1.05% $677,910 2.08% ($335,659)
Temple 60.32 53.18 70.92 184.42 Temple $3,157,814 $414,458  $2,743,356 8.44% $2,641,173 8.12%  $102,183
Total 799.13 676.81 859.54 2335.48 Total $40,033,163 $7,518,237 $32,514,926 100%  $32,514,926 100% $0



